Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kimberly Hawkes	03/22/2010
Steven E. Schneider	03/20/2010
Mark Stielau	03/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAXIT Automation Products LLC	
Street Address:	742 Brooksedge Plaza Drive	
City:	Westerville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12559630	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: ltucker@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP

Address Line 1: 2700 CAREW TOWER
Address Line 2: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IDS-04B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Haupt

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0249 12558630

CH \$40.00

501130004

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, Kimberly Hawkes, Steven	E. Schneider and Mark Stielau,
invented a new and improved PHARMACEUTICAL DIS	PENSING SYSTEM AND
ASSOCIATED METHOD as fully disclosed in an application	
September 15, 2009, Serial No. 12/559.630 prep	
of the United States therefor; and whereas, PAXIT Automati	on Products LLC a corporation
organized under the Laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , and	having its principal office at 742
Brooksedge Plaza Drive, Westerville, Ohio 43081 desires to a	equire our entire interest in and to
the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to	
the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to thereon.	an paterns issued of to be issued
thereon.	
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concer consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, an consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I	d other good and valuable
and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said	
Holdings, Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the	
application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Fore	
including all rights and interests with priority rights under the	
of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative U	
Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Uni	
Convention or Union; and I/We do hereby authorize and requissue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all fut	
subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee	, its legal representatives and
assigns.	
Witness my hand this day of	March and
withess my hand this day or	, 2010
·	
Kimberly Hawkes	Inventor
Kimberly Hawkes	
STATE OF OHIO) ss. COUNTY OF FRANKLO	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF FRONKLIN	
The state of the s	
Before me this <u>ZZ</u> day of <u>March</u>	2010 personally appeared
Kimberly Hawkes , a citizen of USA residing in Pow	ell Obio and particularly at 7055
Riverside Drive, Powell, OH 43065, known to me to be the per	rson whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that she executed the	
To reguling Assignment and acknowledged that she executed the	same as his free act and deed for
	e same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	e same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	e same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	e same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.	e same as his free act and deed for Leavy Notary Public
the purposes therein contained.	e same as his free act and deed for



PATENT REEL: 024137 FRAME: 0251

	Witness my hand this 20th day of MARCH, 2010
	Steven E. Schneider Inventor
STATE OF _C	OHIO) ss. Franklin)
COUNTY OF	tranklin)
7522 Fawnwo subscribed to	Before me this ZO day of March, 2010, personally appeared a E. Schneider, a citizen of USA residing in Lewis Center, Ohio and particularly at cod Drive, Lewis Center, OH 43035, known to me to be the person whose name is the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free the purchase kiewie kapytained. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO FRANKLIN COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 1, 2014 Notary Public
SEAL	My Comm. Expires Feb. 1, 2014 Notary Public
	Witness my hand this day of, 2010
	Inventor
	Mark Stielau
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.)
MI 49408, kn	Before me this day of, 2010, personally appeared Mark ten of USA residing in Fennville, MI and particularly at 2912 - 64 th Street, Fennville, own to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment dged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein
SEAL	Notary Public
044910	

	witness my nand this	day of	, 2010
			Inventor
	Steven E. Schneider		
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF) 88.		
7522 Fawnwo subscribed to	<u>i E. Schneider</u> , a citizen of U ood Drive, Lewis Center, OH 2	ISA residing in Lewis 43035, known to me t d acknowledged that	_, 2010, personally appeared Center, Ohio and particularly at o be the person whose name is he executed the same as his free
SEAL		Marie Constant Const	Notary Public
	Witness my hand this	3day of <i>M</i>	arch , 2010
	Mml Stuh		Inventor
STATE OF			
<u>stieiau,</u> a citize MI 49408, kne	en of USA residing in Fennvil Own to me to be the person w	le, MI and particular! hose name is subscril	, 2010, personally appeared <u>Mark</u> y at 2912 - 64 th Street, Fennville, ped to the foregoing Assignment deed for the purposes therein
			alda Whe B Notary Public
SEAL			•
Notary Publi Cour	RALDA LOPEZ ic. State of Michigan roy of Allegen of Discuss April 16, 2012		
Acting in the C	bunty of allyan		

- 2 -